The impact in 2018 of adjustments to income statement aggregates is presented below:

(in EUR thousands)

2018
consolidated

income
statement

Foreign exchange derivatives

THALES
PPA

Adjustments
applied

by Thales

2018 adjusted
income statement

Foreign
exchange
gain/loss

Change in
fair value

Net sales 5,119,219 -30,162 -5,223   5,083,834

Operating income 707,529 -30,162 -8,527   668,840

Financial income -145,883 30,162 38,243   -77,478

Share in net income of
equity associates

205,849   39,580 48,545 293,974

Income tax -194,693  -9,505   -204,198

Net income 572,802 0 20,211 39,580 48,545 681,138

Group share of net income 572,741 0 20,211 39,580 48,545 681,077

Group share of net income
per share (in EUR)

69.1   82.1

Directors’ Report

10   2018 annual financial report | DASSAULT AVIATION

The impact in 2017 of adjustments to income statement aggregates (IFRS 15 pro forma) is presented

below:

(in EUR thousands)

2017
consolidated

income
statement

Foreign exchange
derivatives

Commercial
dispute

THALES
PPA

Adjustments
applied

by Thales

2017 adjusted
income

statement
Foreign

exchange
gain/loss

Change in
fair value

Net sales 4,901,080 -30,941 5,833   4,875,972

Operating income 217,935 -30,941 36,195 133,501   356,690

Net financial income 519,559 30,941 -474,235 -133,501(1)   -57,236

Share in net income of
equity associates

143,951   26,384 39,583 209,918

Income tax -251,363  152,313   -99,050

Net income 630,082 0 -285,727 0 26,384 39,583 410,322

Group share of net in-
come

630,040 0 -285,727 0 26,384 39,583 410,280

Group share of net income
per share (in EUR)

76.4   49.8

(1) in order to reflect the actual economic performance of the Group, the amount of the capital gains made on

marketable securities to offset the expense recognized for the commercial dispute is also adjusted.

1.1.5 Order intake

2018 Order intake was EUR 5,024 million, compared with EUR 3,289 million in 2017 (IFRS 15 pro
forma).

Export order intake represented 80%.

Order records are as follows, in EUR millions:

The order intake item is composed entirely of firm orders. The data for 2017 was restated for the impact of
IFRS 15.

Defense programs

2018 Defense orders totaled EUR 2,710 million, compared with EUR 905 million in 2017 (IFRS 15
pro forma), due in particular to the order of 12 Rafale following the coming into force of the option

exercised by Qatar and the F4 Standard notification for the Rafale (firm and optional batches announced,
however firm batch only recorded in 2018 order intake).

Year
Defense

Falcon Total
%

Export France Export

2014 441 252 3,946 4,639 89%

2015 391 7,891 1,602 9,884 96%

2016 696 7,443 1,419 9,558 92%

2017 552 353 2,384 3,289 82%

2018 1,038 1,672 2,314 5,024 80%

DASSAULT AVIATION

2018 annual financial report | DASSAULT AVIATION   11

Falcon programs

2018 Falcon orders totaled EUR 2,314 million versus EUR 2,384 million in 2017 (IFRS 15 pro forma).
42 Falcon were ordered in 2018 (52 orders and cancellation of the last 10 Falcon 5X). In 2017,

38 Falcon were ordered (41 orders and 3 cancellations of Falcon 5X).

1.1.6 Adjusted net sales

2018 net sales amounted to EUR 5,084 million, compared to EUR 4,876 million in 2017 (IFRS 15

pro forma). Export represented 78%.

The change in net sales was as follows, in EUR millions:

Year
Defense

Falcon Total
%

Export France Export

2014 770 225 2,685 3,680 77%

2015 632 1,037 2,507 4,176 83%

2016 525 719 2,342 3,586 83%

2017 473 1,402 3,001 4,876 89%

2018 1,066 1,419 2,599 5,084 78%

Defense programs

2018 Defense net sales amounted to EUR 2,485 million, compared to EUR 1,875 million in 2017 (IFRS

15 pro forma).

Sales were impacted by the delivery of the Rafale F3-R standard to France and by the increase in the

number of Rafale deliveries. 9 Rafale were delivered to Egypt and 3 Rafale to France in 2018, compared
with 8 to Egypt and 1 to France in 2017. In addition, 2 Rafale Marine retrofitted to the F3 standard were

delivered to France in 2018.

Falcon programs

2018 Falcon net sales amounted to EUR 2,599 million, compared to EUR 3,001 million in 2017 (IFRS 15